
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

(OFFICER ANDERSON) - 1 
{00294054;1} 
 

 
Frey buck p.s. 

1200 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 1900 
SEATTLE, WA 98101 

          T: (206) 486-8000 F: (206) 902-9660 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Hon. Susan Mahoney 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON 

WEST DIVISION 

 

 

INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF: 

 

CHARLEENA CHAVON LYLES, 

 

                 Deceased. 

 

 

No.:  517IQ9301 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

(OFFICER ANDERSON) 
 

 

 

TO: CLERK OF THE COURT, King County District Court, West Division; 

AND TO: Daniel Satterberg, King County Prosecuting Attorney, King County; Mark 

Larson, Chief Criminal Deputy, King County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office;  

 

AND TO: James Bible and Corey Guilmette, counsel for the family of Charleena Chavon 

Lyles; Karen Koehler, counsel for the Personal Representative for the Estate of 

Charleena Lyles, Eric Watness: 

 

 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Ted Buck of FREY BUCK, P.S. hereby appears in the 

above-entitled case on behalf of Seattle Police Department Officer Jason Anderson and requests 

that all further papers and pleadings in this matter be served upon the undersigned counsel at the 

address below stated. 

\\ 

\\ 



 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

(OFFICER ANDERSON) - 2 
{00294054;1} 
 

 
Frey buck p.s. 

1200 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 1900 
SEATTLE, WA 98101 

          T: (206) 486-8000 F: (206) 902-9660 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Ted Buck, WSBA #22029 

Email:  tbuck@freybuck.com 

Frey Buck, P.S. 

1200 Fifth Ave, Suite 1900 

Seattle, WA  98101 

Tel:  (206) 486-8000 

Fax:  (206) 902-9660 

 

 

 DATED this 7th day of November, 2017, at Seattle, Washington. 

FREY BUCK, P.S. 

 

 
By:  /s/ Ted Buck    
        Ted Buck, WSBA #22029 

Attorney for Seattle Police Department Officer 

Jason Anderson 



 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

(OFFICER ANDERSON) - 3 
{00294054;1} 
 

 
Frey buck p.s. 

1200 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 1900 
SEATTLE, WA 98101 

          T: (206) 486-8000 F: (206) 902-9660 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned certifies under the penalty of perjury according to the laws of the United 

States and the State of Washington that on this date I caused to be served in the manner noted 

below a copy of this document entitled NOTICE OF APPEARANCE (OFFICER 

ANDERSON) on the following individuals: 

 

Mark Larson, Chief Criminal Deputy 

Mark.larson@kingcounty.gov 

King County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office 

W554 King County Courthouse 

516 Third Avenue 

Seattle, WA  98104 

Telephone:  (206) 296-9000 

Facsimile:  (206) 296-0955 

 

 Attorney for King County, 

 State of Washington 

 

James Bible 

james@biblelawgroup.com 

James Bible Law Group 

14205 SE 36th St Ste 100 

Bellevue, WA  98006-1553 

Telephone:  (425) 519-3675 

 

Attorney for Lyles family 

 

 

Corey Guilmette 

corey.guilmette@defender.org 

Public Defenders Office 

810 3rd Ave, Suite 705 

Seattle, WA  98104 

Telephone:  (206) 392-0050 

 

Attorney for Lyles family 

 

Karen Koehler 

karenk@stritmatter.com 

Stritmatter Kessler Whelan Koehler Moore 

Kahler 

3600 15th Ave, Suite 300 

Seattle, WA  98119 

Telephone:  (206) 488-1777 

 

 Attorneys for the Personal 

Representative for the Estate of Charleena 

Lyles, Eric Watness 

 

[  ] Via Facsimile 

[X] Via Electronic Mail 

[  ] Via Messenger 

 

  

DATED this 7th day of November, 2017, at Seattle, Washington. 

 

 

            

       Lisa Smith 
 

 

mailto:Mark.larson@kingcounty.gov
mailto:james@biblelawgroup.com
mailto:corey.guilmette@defender.org
mailto:karenk@stritmatter.com

