1			Hon. Susan Mahoney
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON WEST DIVISION		
9			
10	INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF:		No.: 517IQ9301
11	CHARLEENA CHAVON LYLES,		NOTICE OF APPEARANCE (OFFICER ANDERSON)
12		Deceased.	
13	TO: CLERK OF THE COURT, King County District Court, West Division;		
14 15	AND TO: Daniel Satterberg, King County Prosecuting Attorney, King County; Mark Larson, Chief Criminal Deputy, King County Prosecuting Attorney's Office;		
16 17	AND TO:	<del>_</del>	ounsel for the family of Charleena Chavon e Personal Representative for the Estate of
18			
19	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Ted Buck of FREY BUCK, P.S. hereby appears in the		
20	above-entitled case on behalf of Seattle Police Department Officer Jason Anderson and requests		
21	that all further papers and pleadings in this matter be served upon the undersigned counsel at the		
22	address below stated.		
23	\\		
-	\\		
	NOTICE OF A	APPEARANCE	FREY BUCK P.S.

1200 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 1900 SEATTLE, WA 98101 T: (206) 486-8000 F: (206) 902-9660

(OFFICER ANDERSON) - 1

{00294054;1}

1 2	Ted Buck, WSBA #22029 Email: tbuck@freybuck.com Frey Buck, P.S. 1200 Fifth Ave, Suite 1900	
3	Seattle, WA 98101 Tel: (206) 486-8000	
4	Fax: (206) 902-9660	
5		
6	DATED this 7 <sup>th</sup> day of November, 2017, at Seattle, Washington.	
7	FREY BUCK, P.S.	
8		
9	By:/s/ Ted Buck Ted Buck, WSBA #22029	
10	Attorney for Seattle Police Department Officer Jason Anderson	
11	Justin 7 Miderson	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		

## 1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 2 The undersigned certifies under the penalty of perjury according to the laws of the United States and the State of Washington that on this date I caused to be served in the manner noted below a copy of this document entitled **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE (OFFICER** 3 **ANDERSON**) on the following individuals: 4 Mark Larson, Chief Criminal Deputy James Bible 5 Mark.larson@kingcounty.gov james@biblelawgroup.com King County Prosecuting Attorney's Office James Bible Law Group W554 King County Courthouse 14205 SE 36th St Ste 100 6 516 Third Avenue Bellevue, WA 98006-1553 7 Seattle, WA 98104 Telephone: (425) 519-3675 Telephone: (206) 296-9000 Facsimile: (206) 296-0955 Attorney for Lyles family 8 9 Attorney for King County, State of Washington 10 Karen Koehler Corey Guilmette 11 corey.guilmette@defender.org karenk@stritmatter.com Public Defenders Office Stritmatter Kessler Whelan Koehler Moore 810 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave, Suite 705 12 Kahler Seattle, WA 98104 3600 15<sup>th</sup> Ave, Suite 300 13 Telephone: (206) 392-0050 Seattle, WA 98119 Telephone: (206) 488-1777 14 Attorney for Lyles family Attorneys for the Personal 15 Representative for the Estate of Charleena Lyles, Eric Watness [ ] Via Facsimile 16 [X] Via Electronic Mail 17 [ ] Via Messenger DATED this 7<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2017, at Seattle, Washington. 18 19 Lina Smith 20 21

22

23